

ÖITEM NO.12

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 979 OF 2011
(For prel. hearing)

TRAPTI GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMIT GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-parte stay)

Date: 09/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of further proceedings
in H.M.A. Petition No.619 of 2011, titled "Sumit Gupta
Vs. Trapti Gupta", pending before the Additional District
& Sessions Judge, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SHASHI BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR